1
DEMO MANUAL DC2674A
UG-1376 Rev 0
DESCRIPTION
LTC7862
140V High Efficiency Switching Surge Stopper
Demonstration circuit 2674A is a 140V high efficiency
switching surge stopper featuring the LTC®7862. The

QUICK START PROCEDURE
5
DEMO MANUAL DC2674A
UG-1376 Rev 0
Figure 4. Thermal Plot, Test Conditions: VIN_RPP = 28.0V, VOUT =27.7V, Load = 10.0A, TAMBIENT = 27.4°C
QUICK START PROCEDURE
Top View
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 3 COUT1, COUT2, COUT3 CAP., X7S, 10μF, 50V, 20%, 1210 TDK, C3225X7S1H106K250AB
2 1 COUT5 CAP., 150μF, ALUM, 50V, 20%, 10mm × 10.5mm SUN ELEC, 50CE150AX
3 1 C3 CAP., X7R, 0.1μF, 200V, 10%, 1206 AVX, 12062C104KAT2A
4 1 C4 CAP., X7R, 0.33μF, 50V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C3225X7S1H106K250AB
5 1 C5 CAP., 10μF, X5R, 10V, 20%, 0603 AVX, 12062C104KAT2A
6 2 C6, C7 CAP., 0.1μF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C104KAT2A
7 1 C8 CAP., 10μF, X7S, 16V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GCM21BC71C106KE36
8 1 C9 CAP., X7R, 1000pF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C102KAT2A
9 1 C10 CAP., COG, 2200pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H222JA16D
10 1 C11 CAP., COG, 470pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06035A471JAT2A
11 1 C12 CAP., COG, 10pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06035A100JAT2A
12 1 C15 CAP., 2.2μF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GCM21BR71C225KA64
13 1 C17 CAP., 0.01μF, U2J, 250V, 5%, 1206 MURATA, GCM31B7U2E103JX01L
14 2 CIN1, CIN2 CAP., 22μF, ALUM, 160V, 20%, 10mm × 12mm NICHICON, UVY2C220MPD1TD
15 2 CIN3, CIN4 CAP., X7T, 1μF, 250V, 10%, 1812 TDK, CGA8P3X7T2E105M250KA
16 1 Q1 XSTR., MOSFET, N-CH, 150V, 87A, PG-TDSON-8 INFINEON, BSC093N15NS5ATMA1
17 1 Q2 XSTR., MOSFET, N-CH, 150V, 56A, PG-TDSON-8 INFINEON, BSC160N15NS5GATMA1
18 1 D1 DIODE, 200V, 1A NEXPERIA, ES1DRX
19 1 R2 RES., 10MEG, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080510M0FKEA
20 10 R4, R5, R9, R14, R16, R20,
R22, R28, R29, R30
RES., 0Ω, 1/16W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
21 1 R6 RES., 2.2Ω, 5%, 3/4W, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW12062R20JNEAHP
PARTS LIST
6
DEMO MANUAL DC2674A
UG-1376 Rev 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
22 1 R7 RES., 100kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
23 1 R8 RES., 5.11Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06035R11FKEA
24 1 R10 RES, 10Ω 1/10W 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0FKEA
25 1 R11 RES., 162kΩ, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603162KFKEA
26 1 R12 RES., 3.92kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033K92FKEA
27 1 R18 RES., 21.5kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060321K5FKEA
28 1 R19 RES., 0.004Ω, 3W, 1%, 2512 PANASONIC, ERJ-MS4SF4M0U
29 1 R21 RES., 20Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320R0FKEA
30 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 10μH WURTH, 74439370100
31 1 U1 IC, LTC7862EUFD ANALOG DEVICES, LTC7862EUFD#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 COUT4 CAP., OPTION, 1210 OPTION
2 0 C1, C2, C13, C14, C16 CAP., OPTION, 0603 OPTION
3 0 C17 CAP., OPTION, 1206 OPTION
4 0 CIN5, CIN6 CAP., OPTION, 1812 OPTION
5 1 CIN7 CAP., 0.01μF, X7R, 200V, 10%, 1206 AVX, 12062C103KAT2A
6 0 Q3 MOSFET N-CHAN, OPTION, SO8-POWERPAK OPTION
7 1 Q4 XSTR., MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 100A, PG-TDSON-8 NEXPERIA, BUK7Y4R8-60E
8 1 Q5 XSTR., MOSFET NPN, 40V, SOT23 ON SEMI, MMBT3904
9 0 D2 DIODE., OPTION, SMA OPTION
10 2 D3, D4 DIODE, 180V, 200mA, SOT23 CENTRAL, CMPD3003
11 1 D6 DIODE, ZENER 15V, SOD323 DIODES INC, DDZ9702S
12 0 D7 DIODE, 180V, 200mA, SOT23 OPTION
13 0 D5 DIODE, OPTION, SOT23 OPTION
14 0 R3 RES., OPTION, 0805 OPTION
15 0 R1, R15, R17, R22 RES., OPTION, 0603 OPTION
16 1 R23 RES., 270kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603270KFKEA
17 1 R24 RES., 1kΩ,1/4W,1206 VISHAY, CRCW12061K00JNEAC
18 1 R25 RES., 10kΩ,5%, 1/4W, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW120610K0JNEA
19 1 R26 RES., 240kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603240KFKEA
20 1 R27 RES., 47Ω, 1%, 3/4W, 1210, AEC-Q200 VISHAY, CRCW121047R0JNEAHP
21 2 R28, R30 RES., 0Ω, 1/16W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
22 1 SW1 SWITCH, SUB-MINIATURE SLIDE, DPDT, 0.3A, 6VDC, THT C&K COMPONENTS, JS202011CQN
Hardware: For Demo Board Only